

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
SUPREME COURT NO. 23-0958
Franklin County Case No: CVCV501944

MARABELLE ANN 'LE' ABBAS, MARABELLE ABBAS TRUST,
MATTHEW ABBAS, HARLAND DUANE ABBAS TRUST,
PATRICIA F. HANSON, PATRICIA HANSON, TEN-K FARMS,
INC., BRUCE D. REID and LYNETTE MEYER, ROY AND
NEVA STOVER TRUST,
Plaintiffs-Appellants,

vs.

FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, MIKE
NOLTE, GARY McVICKER, CHRIST VANNESS, as Trustees of
Drainage District Number 48, and FRANKLIN COUNTY
DRAINAGE DISTRICT NUMBER 48,
Defendants-Appellees.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT FOR
FRANKLIN COUNTY
THE HONORABLE RUSTIN DAVENPORT
DISTRICT COURT JUDGE, PRESIDING

DEFENDANTS-APPELLEES BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

George A. Cady III,
No. AT0001386
Cady & Rosenberg Law
Firm, P.L.C.
9 First Street SW
PO Box 456
Hampton, IA 50441
acady@cadylaw.net
Phone: 641-456-2555
Fax: 641-456-3315

Attorney for Appellees

Table of Contents

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....3-4

OTHER AUTHORITIES.....4

STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....5

STATEMENT OF FACTS.....5-13

ISSUE I.....13

ARGUMENT.....13-19

ISSUE II.....19-20

ARGUMENT.....20-25

ISSUE III.....25-26

ARGUMENT.....26-30

CONCLUSION.....30-31

NOTICE FOR ORAL ARGUMENT.....31

COST CERTIFICATE.....31

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....31-32

CERTIFICATION OF FILING.....32

SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY.....33

Table of Authorities

Cases:	Page:
<i>Barrett, et al v. Kemp, et al</i> 91 Iowa 296; 59 NW 76 (1894).....	28
<i>Chi. Cent. Pac. RR v. Calhoun County Board of Supervisors</i> 816 NW ^{2d} 367, 370 (Iowa 2012).....	13, 20, 25
<i>Hammer v. Ida County</i> 231 NW ^{2d} 896 (Iowa 1975).....	22, 24, 25, 30
<i>Harrington v. Kessler</i> 77 NW ^{2d} 633 (Iowa 1956).....	19
<i>Hicks v. Franklin County Auditor</i> 514 NW ^{2d} 431 (Iowa 1994).....	8, 11, 14, 16, 24, 30
<i>Hileman v. Chicago G.W.R.Y. Co.</i> 113 Iowa 591, 85 NW 800 (1901).....	23
<i>Johnson v. Drainage District No. 80 of Palo Alto County</i> , 184 Iowa 346, 168 NW ^{2d} 888 (1918).....	17, 24, 30
<i>Reter v. Davenport, R.I. & N.W. Ry, Co.</i> 54 NW ^{2d} 863 (Iowa 1952).....	28

Wheatley v. City of Fairfield 213 Iowa 1187, 240 NW 628
(1931).....23

Other Authorities:

25 Am Jur 2^d Easements and Licenses §112.....19
